TICKER

1466

328

1563

1010

1693

498

1204

2169

643

139

3839

810

2439

1967

8391

2007

6098

9986

1797

1884

1084

677

2112

1842

8446

1543

6918

8056

72

Counter

Affluent Partners Holdings
Alco Holdings

Alliance International
Balk 1798 Group

BGMC International

Blue River Holdings
Boardware Intelligence
Canggang Railway Ltd
Carry Wealth

Central Wealth Group
Chia Tai Enterprise

China Internet Inv Fin
China Treasures New Mat
Confidence Intelligence
Cornerstone Tech
Country Garden

Country Garden Services
Dashan Education Hldgs
East Buy Holding Ltd
Eprint

Green Future Food Hydro
Golden Resources Dev
Grace Life-Tech Holdings
Grown Up Group Invest
In Technical Production
Join-Share

Kidztech

Life Concepts Holdings

Meta Media Holdings

Counter
Limit (S$)

30,000

30,000

30,000

30,000

30,000

30,000

30,000

30,000

30,000

30,000

30,000

30,000

30,000

30,000

30,000

30,000

30,000

30,000

30,000

30,000

30,000

30,000

30,000

30,000

30,000

30,000

30,000

30,000

30,000

TICKER

1942

1229

2370

2323

1953

8300

3882

3680

8262

3997

1729

2195

3878

8107

1718

8148

3639

8245

2187

1855

HK TRADING RESTRICTION LIST

Counter

Mog Holdings

Nan Nan Res

Redco Healthy

Renco Holdings
Rimbaco

Royal Group Holdings
Sky Light Holdings
Suoxinda

Super Strong

Telecom Service One
Time Interconnect Tech
Unity Enterprise

Vicon Holdings

Vision International
Wan Kei Group

Wouxi Life International
Yida China

Zhao Xian Business
Zhixin GP Hldg

Zongging Environmental

Important Notes in connection with the restricted trading on the above securities:-

From time to time, Lim & Tan Securities may restrict trading in certain counters without attributing any reason for such
action. This should not be construed as Lim & Tan taking any view on such counters, adverse or otherwise. The above list
is subject to change at the discretion of the management without prior notice.

Counter
Limit (SS)

30,000
30,000
30,000
30,000
30,000
30,000
30,000
30,000
30,000
30,000
30,000
30,000
30,000
30,000
30,000
30,000
30,000
30,000
30,000

30,000
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