HK TRADING RESTRICTION LIST						
	TICKER	Counter	Counter Limit (S\$)	TICKER	Counter	Counter Limit (S\$)
	1466	Affluent Partners Holdings	30,000	1942	Mog Holdings	30,000
	328	Alco Holdings	30,000	1229	Nan Nan Res	30,000
	1563	Alliance International	30,000	2370	Redco Healthy	30,000
	1010	Balk 1798 Group	30,000	2323	Renco Holdings	30,000
	1693	BGMC International	30,000	1953	Rimbaco	30,000
	498	Blue River Holdings	30,000	8300	Royal Group Holdings	30,000
	1204	Boardware Intelligence	30,000	3882	Sky Light Holdings	30,000
	2169	Canggang Railway Ltd	30,000	3680	Suoxinda	30,000
	643	Carry Wealth	30,000	8262	Super Strong	30,000
	139	Central Wealth Group	30,000	3997	Telecom Service One	30,000
	3839	Chia Tai Enterprise	30,000	1729	Time Interconnect Tech	30,000
	810	China Internet Inv Fin	30,000	2195	Unity Enterprise	30,000
	2439	China Treasures New Mat	30,000	3878	Vicon Holdings	30,000
	1967	Confidence Intelligence	30,000	8107	Vision International	30,000
	8391	Cornerstone Tech	30,000	1718	Wan Kei Group	30,000
	2007	Country Garden	30,000	8148	Wuxi Life International	30,000
	6098	Country Garden Services	30,000	3639	Yida China	30,000
	9986	Dashan Education Hldgs	30,000	8245	Zhao Xian Business	30,000
	1797	East Buy Holding Ltd	30,000	2187	Zhixin GP Hldg	30,000
	1884	Eprint	30,000	1855	Zongqing Environmental	30,000
	1084	Green Future Food Hydro	30,000			
	677	Golden Resources Dev	30,000			
	2112	Grace Life-Tech Holdings	30,000			
	1842	Grown Up Group Invest	30,000			
	8446	In Technical Production	30,000			
	1543	Join-Share	30,000			
	6918	Kidztech	30,000			
	8056	Life Concepts Holdings	30,000			
	72	Meta Media Holdings	30,000			

Important Notes in connection with the restricted trading on the above securities:-

From time to time, Lim & Tan Securities may restrict trading in certain counters without attributing any reason for such action. This should not be construed as Lim & Tan taking any view on such counters, adverse or otherwise. The above list is subject to change at the discretion of the management without prior notice.

wef 22 Jan 2024 PAGE 1 OF 1